

INDIA NON JUDICIAL

Government of Karnataka

e-Stamp

Certificate No.

Certificate Issued Date Account Reference Unique Doc. Reference Purchased by Description of Document Description Consideration Price (Rs.)

First Party Second Party Stamp Duty Paid By Stamp Duty Amount(Rs.)

IN-KA86435126267997S

- 20-Jan-2020 12:24 PM
- NONACC (FI)/ kaksfcl08/ RAICHUR2/ KA-RC
- SUBIN-KAKAKSFCL0886441498728112S
- HKES SLN COLLEGE OF ENGG RAICHUR
- : Article 12 Bond
- AGREEMENT
- : 0
- (Zero) : HKES SLN COLLEGE OF ENGG RAICHUR
- HKES BOSCH REXROTH CENTRE OF COMPENTE GULBARGA
- : HKES SLN COLLEGE OF ENGG RAICHUR
- : 100
 - (One Hundred only)



FLANDER ALBERT

In the concentration of the South Concentration of the smiller (and were studies traps cont). Any decreasing in the details on this Conflicted and as a statistical of the behavior of the conflict.

- If a first of the antipute and the result of the center of
- 11 Section and the section of provide intervention the Consequent Arthorny

This Memorandum of Understanding (MoU) is entered amongst Department of Mechanical Engineering, HKE Society's S.L.N College of Engineering, (hereinafter referred to as "SLNCE").

And

H.K.E.S-BOSCH REXROTH CENTER OF COMPETENCE IN AUTOMATION TECHNOLOGIES, HKES Polytechnic Campus, Gulbarga

In course of this MoU, both the parties to **Memorandum of Understanding** mentioned above have been individually referred to as "Party" and jointly as "Parties".

As the parties were unaware about the e-stamp agreement procedure for signing of "Memorandum of Understanding", hence the **Memorandum of Understanding** was signed on college letterhead. Henceforth this stamp can be considered as active till the end of the MoU.

Principal SLN CE PRINCIPAL H.K.E.S., S.L.N. College of Engineering RAICHUR.

HOD Mechanical Department

H.K.E.S-BOSCH REXROTH Gulbarga

Coordinator HKES BOSCH Center HKES, Polytechnic Gulbarga ಹೈದ್ರಾಬಾದ್ ಕರ್ನಾಟಕ ಶಿಕ್ಷಣ ಸಂಸ್ಥೆ **ನರೋಜಿನಿ ಅಲಾಧರನ್ ನಾಯರ್ ತಾಂತ್ರಿಕ ಮಹಾವಿದ್ಯಾಲಯ** ಯರಮರಸ್ ಕ್ಯಾಂಪ್, ರಾಯಚೂರು.



Hyderabad Karnataka Education Society's **S.L.N. COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING** Yeramarus Camp, RAICHUR - 584 135 (Karnataka)

Estd. 1958

(Affiliated to Visvesvaraya Technological University & Approved by AICTE New Delhi)

MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDINGFOR COLABORATIVE ACTIVITIES

Between

Name: The Principal HKE's S.L.N. College of Engineering, Yarmarus Camp, Raichur And

H.K.E.S-BOSCH REXROTH CENTER OF COMPETENCE IN AUTOMATION TECHNOLOGIES, HKES Polytechnic Campus, Gulbarga.

The purpose of this Agreement is to promote collaboration in engineering education and problem solving activities between the Department of Mechanical Engineering of HKE's S.L.N. College of Engineering, Yarmarus Camp, Raichur and the H.K.E.S- BOSCH REXROTH CENTER OF COMPETENCE IN AUTOMATION TECHNOLOGIES, HKES Polytechnic Campus, Gulbarga

Types of Cooperation

Through this memorandum, both parties affirm the value of collaboration and agree to promote the following activities:

- 1. Industrial Visit;
- 2. Guest Lectures;
- 3. Quiz competitions;
- 4. Product & Industry awareness program;
- 5. Conducting Workshops;
- 6. Coordinator for knowledge enhancement program;
- 7. Other activities as mutually agreed like Training, FDP.

This Agreement places no financial obligations or supplementary funding commitments on either Party. These activities will be defined through separate program agreements that detail the commitment of resources (financial or otherwise) required by each Party. Subsequent program agreements must be approved in writing by the authorized representatives of each Party.

.....2.....

www.sinceraichur.com http://sln.hkes.edd.m ಹೈದ್ರಾಬಾದ್ ಕರ್ನಾಟಕ ಶಿಕ್ಷಣ ಸಂಸ್ಥೆ ಹರೋಜಿನಿ ಅಲಾಧರನ್ ನಾಯರ್ ತಾಂತ್ರಿಕ ಮಹಾವಿದ್ಯಾಲಯ ಯರಮರಸ್ ಕ್ಯಾಂಪ್, ರಾಯಚೂರು.



Hyderabad Karnataka Education Society's **S.L.N. COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING** Yeramarus Camp, RAICHUR - 584 135 (Karnataka)

Estd. 1958

(Affiliated to Visvesvaraya Technological University & Approved by AICTE New Delhi)

.....2....

Terms

This Agreement will become effective upon the date of signature by both Parties. It shall remain valid for a period of three (3) years from the date of the last signature, with the understanding that it may be modified by written mutual consent of both Parties. This Agreement may be terminated by either Party with advance written notice of at least thirty (30) days. Upon notice of termination both **HKE's S.L.N. College of Engineering,** Yarmarus Camp, Raichur and **H.K.E.S- BOSCH REXROTH CENTER OF COMPETENCE IN AUTOMATION TECHNOLOGIES,** HKES Polytechnic Campus, Gulbarga agrees to work in good faith to enable visiting scholars to complete their respective programs unhindered by the termination. The agreement may be extended by mutual consent of the two Parties after the period, and it must be renewed in writing.

Both the parties will maintain confidentiality regarding know how's and technology and other sensitive details related to each other's operations.

This Memorandum of Understanding completed in English is hereby signed on 2ndJuly 2017 to July 2020 in two (2) copies with one (1) copy remaining in the possession of each Party.

Chief Co-Ordinator HKES - Bosch Rexroth

HKES BOSCH Center HKES, Polytechnic Gulbarga Witness:

Jeng (S. shi va kieman)

Principal HKE's S.L.N. College of Engineering, Raichur

Tel: 08532-251048, Fax: 08532-251336 - Principal: 251033. Resi. 231418, Consultancy: 251211 Exam Section 251153

2.

www.sinceraichur.com http://sln.hkes.edd.m